

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3133-3158/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 20/01/2005 in CRLA Nos. 590, 591, 599 , 600, 602-619, 627, 632, 633 and 637 of 2000 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JOSEPH @ BABY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH
SLP(Crl) NO. 3233 of 2005
(With office report)
CRLMP NO. 7419-7444 of 2005 & and SLP(Crl)/2005
(for permission to file SLP with office report)
CRLMP NO. 8087-8112 of 2005 & and SLP(Crl)/2005
(for permission to file SLP with office report)

Date: 11/11/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. L. Nageswar Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.

Mr. S. Muralidhar, Adv.
Mr. Ravindra S. Garia, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.B. Suresh, Adv.
Mr. Vipin Nair, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Biju, Adv. for
M/S. Temple Law Firm

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(Crl) Nos. 3133-3158/2005 and 3233/2005

Leave granted.

CrI.MP Nos. 7419-7444/2005 in and SLP(CrI)/2005.

Applications for permission to file the special leave petitions are allowed.

Leave granted.

CRLMP NO. 8087-8112 of 2005 in and SLP(CrI)/2005

Applications for permission to file the special leave petitions are rejected. However, the petitioner is permitted to intervene in the matter.

(J.S. Rawat)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master