

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1535-1560 OF 2005  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

JOSEPH @ BABY & ORS.  
WITH APPEAL(CRL) NO. 1561 of 2005  
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 05/03/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.  
Ms. Rukhsana Choudhury, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv.  
Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair, Adv  
Mr. M.T. George, Adv  
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co, Adv  
Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The sole respondent in Crl.Appeal No.1544/2005 is no more.

The learned counsel for the appellants submitted that no step is  
to be taken.

Service is complete in respect of the remaining respondents.

Office to process for listing.

(M.P.BHADRAN)  
Registrar