

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1535-1560 OF 2005
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

STATE OF KERALA & ORS. Appellant (s)
VERSUS
JOSEPH @ BABY & ORS. Respondent(s)
WITH APPEAL(CRL) NO. 1561 of 2005
APPEAL(CRL) NO. 1562-1587 of 2005

Date: 16/02/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.
Mr. B. Anand, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Biju, Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.
Ms. Rukhsana Choudhury, Adv.
Ms. Sridevi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv.
Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair, Adv
Mr. M.T. George, Adv.
Ms. Antima Bazar, Ad.
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co, Adv
Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

CrI. A. Nos. 1535-1560 OF 2005

Service is complete.

Registry to process the matter for pre-final hearing.

CrI. A. Nos. 1561 and 1562-1587 of 2005

It is submitted by learned counsel for the appellants
that an application for early hearing was moved on 2nd February,
2009.

Registry to trace out the files positively.

List again on 25th February, 2010.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar