

1
ITEM NO.112

COURT NO.6

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1535-1560 OF 2005

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

JOSEPH @ BABY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1561 of 2005

CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS. 1562-1587 of 2005
(With office report)

Date: 15/09/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.

Mr. V.K. Biju, Adv. for
Ms. Rukhsana Choudhury, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv.

Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair , Adv

Mr. M.T. George , Adv

M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co , Adv

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, list after two weeks.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master