

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL Nos. 1535-1560 OF 2005

STATE OF KERALA & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

JOSEPH @ BABY & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH

CRL.M.P.NOs. 23697-23722 OF 2013

ORDER

We have perused letter dated 30th July, 2013 of the Registrar (Judicial) of the Kerala High Court and we extend time up to 31st January, 2014 for disposal of the Criminal Appeals remanded to the High Court.

The Criminal Miscellaneous Petition Nos. 23697- 23722 of 2013 also stand disposed of.

.....J.
(A.K. PATNAIK)

.....J.
(KURIAN JOSEPH)

NEW DELHI,
NOVEMBER 25, 2013

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.6

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1535-1560 OF 2005

STATE OF KERALA & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

JOSEPH @ BABY & ORS. Respondent(s)
(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION)

Date: 25/11/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.

For Respondent(s)/ Dr. S. Gopakumaran Nair, Sr. Adv.
Applicants Mr. T.G.N. Nair, Adv.
Mr. K.N.Madhusoodhanan, Adv.

Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv.
Mr. Roy Abraham, Adv.
Ms. Seema Jain, Adv.
Ms. Chandrani Prasad, Adv.

Mr. M.T. George, Adv.

Mr. Renjith. B, Adv.

M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have perused letter dated 30th July, 2013 of the Registrar (Judicial) of the Kerala High Court and we extend time up to 31st January, 2014 for disposal of the Criminal Appeals remanded to the High Court.

The Criminal Miscellaneous Petition Nos. 23697- 23722 of 2013 also stand disposed of.

(G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
COURT MASTER

(INDU POKHRIYAL)
COURT MASTER

(SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE)